## THOMAS A. MARSHALL ATTORNEY AT LAW

P.O. Box 223 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602 212 Washington Street Telephone: (502) 223-4723

July 14, 2006

RECEIVED

JUL 1 4 2006

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Beth O'Donnell Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

Re: Case No. 2006-00142

Dear Ms. O'Donnell:

I herewith tender for filing in Case No. 2005-00142, Peaks Mill Water District's Request For Modification Of The Effective Date For The Implementation Of Rates In The Order Entered On June 28, 2006. If you or your staff should need to contact me, my phone number is 223-4723. Your assistance is very much appreciated.

Sincerely,

1 Vha Thomas A. Marshal

Counsel for Peaks Mill Water District

## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERIVCE COMMISSION

RECEIVE

JUL 1 4 2006

In the Matter of:

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

<ul> <li>WATERWORKS IMPROVEMENT PROJECT, ) CASE NO. 2006-00142</li> <li>(2) THE APPROVAL OF THE PROPOSED )</li> <li>PLAN TO FINANCE THE WATERWORKS )</li> <li>IMPROVEMENT PROJECT AND (3) THE )</li> <li>APPROVAL OF THE PROPOSED INCREASE )</li> </ul>
IN RATES FOR WATER SERVICE )

## PEAKS MILL WATER DISTRICT'S REQUEST FOR MODIFICATION OF THE EFFECTIVE DATE FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF RATES IN THE ORDER ENTERED ON JUNE 28, 2006

Peaks Mill Water District, by counsel, hereby requests a modification to the Order entered by the Public Service Commission on June 28, 2006, in the above-styled case. The specific language to be modified appears in numbered paragraph 2 on page 3. There it is stated: "Peaks Mill's proposed water rates...are approved for service rendered by Peaks Mill on and after the date of this Order." Peaks Mill hereby requests that the Order be amended or modified so that rates are effective on and after July 18, 2006. The effective date would then coincide with the beginning of the new monthly billing period. This would ease administration of the rate increase, and avoid expense associated with changes to Peaks Mill's computer billing program.

This Request is made to ensure that Peaks Mill is in compliance with the Commission's Order, and to avoid any confusion that could result from the implementation of new rates through pro rating of charges to volumes of water used by customers. This pleading is filed for the sole purpose of modifying the date of the implementation of the rates, and not for the modification of any other portion of the Order.

Respectfully Submitted,

Thomas A. Marshall P.O. Box 223 212 Washington Street Frankfort, Kentucky 40602 Telephone: (502) 223-4723 Facsimile: (502) 223-0001

C. Kent Hatfield Deborah T. Eversole STOLL, KEENON & OGDEN, LLP 2000 PNC Plaza 500 West Jefferson Street Louisville, Kentucky 40202-2874 Telephone: (502) 333-6000 Facsimile: (502) 581-9564

Counsel to Peaks Mill Water District

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and accurate copy of the foregoing, with attached Exhibits, was hand-delivered to David Edward Spenard, Assistant Attorney General, 1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 200, Frankfort, Kentucky, 40601-8204, this 14th day of July, 2006.

1 a Man Thomas A. Marshall